PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sivapackia Ganapathiappan	04/30/2012
Hou T. Ng	04/30/2012
Albert Teishev	04/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.			
Street Address:	1445 Compaq Center Drive West			
City:	Houston			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77070			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13459602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (970)778-4063

 Phone:
 (541)715-8443

 Email:
 terri.tuma@hp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company
Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration
Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather Ellis

Total Attachments: 2

source=82902074-A#page1.tif source=82902074-A#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028133 FRAME: 0162

13459602

UL CAN ON

501905832

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

3	D	ň	3	۲	E	٨	13	ſ	Δ	1	Þ	Þ		٤	c	Δ	T	ì	~	٨	Į
3	г.	м	w		_	r			~	т		•	٠.	æ	┅.	,		5	•	٠,	2

Intellectual Property Administrator			
3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35	REC	ORD ID:	82902074
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528			
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APP	PLICATION	
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, I Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), i subsidiaries and affiliates, and title and interest, including the entitled: LIQUID ELECTROPHOTOGRA	gned (each) have agreed and hereb L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership hav in furtherance of my/our obligations do hereby assign and transfer to HPDO right of priority, in, to and under an app	ny agree to assi ing its principal p to the Hewlett C, its successors olication for Letter	place of business in Houston, t-Packard Company and its and assigns, the entire right, rs Patent of the United States
Filing Date: April 30, 20		on No.: <u>13/</u> 4	
P's), divisionals, and renewals Patent of the United States ar reissues, or reexaminations, or I/we additionally author held and enjoyed by HPDC, its terms for which said Letters Posame would have been held an AND I/we hereby cove we have not executed and will that I/we will, each time a reque necessary or desirable to perfe Patent, to HPDC, its successo HPDC, or to its nominee, all ke Letters Patent, to testify in any continuations, C-I-P's, reissue do everything possible to aid enforce, for its or their own be countries provided the expense paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby auth and any official of any countrie applications as aforesaid, to is Patent for said invention(s) or be issued and granted on or as I/we further authorize application now identified by the	extensions of said Letters Patent. The proper patent in the title to said inventions, and inventions of said Letters Patent. The proper patent in the properties of the title to said enjoyed by me/us had this assignment that I/we have full right to convey not execute any agreement in conflict est is made, and without undue delay, one the title to said invention(s) or imports, assigns, nominees or legal representation of the title to said invention(s) and foreign applications, to make all right proper patent protection for said est which may be incurred by me/us in the United said the Englishment of the application aforesaid, in and direct the attorneys of record to it are sult of the application aforesaid, in the Record ID and title set forth above that a Patent and Trademark Office.	for said Letters P may be granted to a representatives sued or extendent, and transfer not the entire interest herewith, and I/we execute and deliver overment(s), said the entires, and I/we entatives, and I/we entatives and legal refunction(s) or including such conference and Transfer entations and Transfer entations and I/we e	ratent, and any and all Letters thereon or therefore; and any respectively and entirely as the state of the full end of the term or ad, as fully and entirely as the ot been made; at herein assigned, and that I/ve further covenant and agreever all such papers as may be displication and said Letters agree to communicate to t(s), said application and said all disclaimers and divisionals, declarations, and generally to representatives to obtain and improvement(s) in any and all toperation and assistance are ademarks of the United States and interest, any and all Letters the United States which may the terms of this assignment.
7887997		Data Assissa	Cianad
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignment	Signed
Sivapackia Ganapathiappan		04/3	a 10
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application	Signed
Inventor's Signature		,,	/30/2012
mventor a aignature		Cate Assignment	თგი ით

Rev 09/11 (Assignment)

Inventor's Typed Name

Hou T. Ng

Page 1 of 2

O F/30 / July 2

Date Application Signed

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mall Stop 35

PATENT APPLICATION

Mall Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID: 82902074
ASSIGNMEN	T OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)
J.J.	April 28 th, 2012 Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Signature	April 28 2012 Date Assignment Signed April 28 2012
Albert Teishsv Inventor's Typed Name	H pril & 3 2012 Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed

Rev 09/11 (Assignment)
RECORDED: 05/01/2012

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028133 FRAME: 0164